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SPECIFICATION
MODEL

OUTPUT

FREQUENCY RANGE

EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
INPUT

SAFETY STANDARDS

VIBRATION

MTBF

DIMENSIONOTHERS

NOTE

PACKING

OVERLOAD

71% 74%

FUNCTION

ADD55-A ADD55-B

13.8V

2.5A

52.58W

100mVp-p

1.0% 3.0%

1.0% 0.5%

1.0% 0.5%

5V

CH2

26.5V

CH3

3A 0.16A

150mVp-p --------

--------

--------

--------

27.6V

CH1

1.3A

55.12W

150mVp-p

1.0% 3.0%

0.5%

0.5%

1.0%

1.0%

5V

CH2

13.4V

CH3

3A 0.23A

100mVp-p --------

--------

--------

--------

ADD-55 ser ies

Note.2

Note.3

ENVIRONMENT

PROTECTION

SAFETY &

EMC

CH1

Optional DIN Rail Attachment - Page 3
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Mechanical�Specification

Derating�Curve Static�Characteristics�(A)

File�Name:ADD-55-SPEC���2011-06-16

Case�No.�901�����Unit:mm
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55W�Dual�Output�with�Battery�Charger(USP Function) ADD-55 ser ies
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A B

PSU

DRL

DRL Clip & Bracket

Dimension A: 0.27”
Dimension B: 0.36”

OPTIONAL DIN RAIL MOUNTING KIT

SIMPLY ADD THE SUFFIX “/DRL” TO THE END OF THE MODEL NUMBER. I.E. “ADD55-A/DRL”

5214


